
COMM ISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0002 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:38 

:VOTE 2 

:PUBL IC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0021 

CONTRE :0021 

ABS TENTIONS :0001 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:156 - B:0559 197792 - 'Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 23,7224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:002 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bisqhoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütë Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Br9lez Milan S&D 

P:014 - B:Op7 197641 - Cerdas Sara S&D 

P:020 - B:0177' 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D ' I 
P:_023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitfs Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:105 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 
( 

P:043 - B-: 039'0 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Ma'rie Verts/ALE 

P: 04,0 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 124996 - Lundgren Peter 
'P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

P:077 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 

P:078 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elen/ 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David 
P:029 B:0206 124988 Clune Deirdre 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 

P:027 ~ B:0294 197646 Hava Mircea-Ghe,orghe 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof 
P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan 
P:028 - B:0156 404336 - Lexmann Miriam 
P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR L, ·i 
±D 
ID 

NI 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

- II - 
I 
I 



P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana 
P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al,Sahlani Abir 

P:044 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Drago~ 

P:050 B:0589 197418 Semedo Monica 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

( 
'C Abstention 

P:018 - B:0157 · 228604 De Basso Ilan S&D 

BDO: 

Î 

f J 

( 

I 

I 

- III - 



MINIMUM INCOME CA3 ALT 
 

FINAL VOTE BY ROLL CALL IN COMMITTEE ASKED FOR OPINION 

16 + 
ECR Margarita de la Pisa Carrión, Elżbieta Rafalska 

NI Lívia Járóka 

PPE Deirdre Clune, Rosa Estaràs Ferragut, Helmut Geuking, Krzysztof Hetman, Radan Kanev, Miriam 
Lexmann, Dennis Radtke, Romana Tomc 

Renew Atidzhe Alieva-Veli, Abir Al-Sahlani, Lucia Ďuriš Nicholsonová, Monica Semedo 

S&D Sara Cerdas 

 

25 - 
ECR Peter Lundgren 

NI Daniela Rondinelli 

PPE David Casa, Mircea-Gheorghe Hava 

Renew Irena Joveva, Max Orville, Dragoş Pîslaru 

S&D João Albuquerque, Carmen Avram, Robert Biedroń, Gabriele Bischoff, Vilija Blinkevičiūtė, Milan 
Brglez, Ilan De Basso, Estrella Durá Ferrandis, Alicia Homs Ginel, Agnes Jongerius, Marianne 
Vind 

The Left Konstantinos Arvanitis, Leila Chaibi, Özlem Demirel 

Verts/ALE Katrin Langensiepen, Sara Matthieu, Kira Marie Peter-Hansen, Mounir Satouri 

 

2 0 
ID Dominique Bilde, Elena Lizzi 

 

Key to symbols: 
+  :  in favour 
-   :  against 
0  :  abstention 

 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMJ? L 

:0004 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:39 

:VOTE 4 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

1---U 1/\\ mum \V)COA&-, CA3 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0023 

CONTRE : 0019 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

'IL__ -,- J_w_o_6_Q_o_o_2 _J 

Pour 

P:077 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID / 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar0ka Livia NI 

P:156 - B:0559 19'7792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David- PPE 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:005 - B :-0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:002 - B:.0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P: 00_1 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele- S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkevic:iütè Yilija S&D \ 

E\:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:014 - B:0127 197641 - Cerda-s Sara S&D 

P)020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

·P: 022 B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 B:0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Lèila The 'Left 

P:105 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu·sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE I' 

BDO: 

JContre 

P:115 - B:0414 124996 - Lundgren Peter 'ECR 

P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbiet;a ECR 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:078 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs E;erragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:027 - B:0294 197 64 6 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 -188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahiani Abir Renew 

II - 



P:044 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

P:046 B:0192 197766 Duris ijicholsonova Lucia 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 ) Pîslaru Drago:;; 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 ·- Vind Marianne 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

BDO: 

A,bstention 

P:029 - B:0206 · 124988 - Clune Deirdre I PPE 

BDO: 

/ 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTE 1N. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 
TYPE DU'VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0006 
:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:41 

:VOTE 6 
- : PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0021 
CONTRE : 0018 

ABSTENTIONS :0004 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:156 - B:0559 

P:047 - B:0329 

P;005 - B:0525 

P:002 - B:0034 

P:001 - B:0064 

P:004 - B:007b 

P:003·- B:0076 

P:017 - B:0093 

P:016 - B:0127 

P:018 - B:0157 

P:020 - B:0177 

P:022 - B:0308 

P:006 - B:0721 

P:023 - B:0722 

P:106 - B'l-0030 

P:lt'.l8 - B:0129 

P:105 - B:0171 

P:043 - B:0390 

P:042 - B:0173 

P:039 - B:0731 

P:040 - B:0576 

\' 

BDO: 

197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 

197447 - Joveva Irena 

237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 

197651 - Avram Carmen 

197498 - Biedron Robert 

197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 

197446 - Brglez Milan 

197641 - Gerdas Sara 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 

122978 - Homs Ginel ~licia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos 

197529 - Chaibi Leila 

197468 - Demirel Özlem 

197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

NI 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE . 
Verts/ALE 

Contre 

P: 115 - B:0414 124996 - Lundgren Peter 

P:077 - B:0069 'r124771 - Bilde Dominique 

P:078 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena 
/ 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 

P:0i7 - B:0294 197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman·Krzysztof 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis 
) 

P:008 -,B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana 

P-: 048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 

P:044 B:0011 197848 Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

- II - 



P:046 - B:0192 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max 

ECR 

ECR 

NI 

Renew 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE· 

:EMl?L 

:0007 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:42 

:VOTE 7 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

H tV'\iroum \ncoMa.- CA -1 ~ Addl 1:icn 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR :0020 

CONTRE :0021 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:156 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:002 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté .vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:016 - B:0127 197641 - Cerdas Sara S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 
- 

P:106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:105 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 B:0731 197573 Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P: 115 - B:0414 124996 - Lundgren Peter ECR 

P: 111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:077 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:078 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia NI 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:027 - B:0294 197 64 6 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 

- II - 



P:044 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max 
P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Drago:;; 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:018 - B:0157 

P:023 - B:0722 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

S&D 

S&D 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0017 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:51 

:VOTE 17 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 
kinimum lnc.oLkL RtA.afl- eo/ 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0027 
CONTRE : 0008 

ABSTENTIONS :0009 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:156 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 

P:044 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:002 - B:0034 197651 - Avram Carmen S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:105 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 

P:111 - B:0538 

P:110 - B:0095 

P:077 - B:0069 

P:078 - B:0403 

P:079 - B:0544 

P:153 - B:0324 

P:030 - B:0339 

124996 - Lundgren Peter 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

197488 - Reil Guido 

028141 - Jar6ka Livia 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

ID 

NI 

PPE 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 

P:027 - B:0294 197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis 

P:008 - B: 0 637 125104 - Tome Romana 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

S&D 

S&D 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0018 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:54 

:VOTE 18 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

COM~ISSION 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0039 

CONTRE : 0003 

ABSTENTIONS :0002 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P: 110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia NI 

P: 156 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:027 - B:0294 197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 

P:044 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilij a S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B:0286 034578 - Hajsel Robert S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B: 0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Kons tan ti nos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:105 - B: 0171 197 4 68 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- II - 



Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 

P:077 - B:0069 

P:079 - B:0544 

124996 - Lundgren Peter 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:111 - B:0538 

P:078 - B:0403 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

ECR 

ID 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMl?L 

:0019 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:55 

:VOTE 19 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR : 0040 

CONTRE :0004 

ABSTENTIONS :0000 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P: 111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P: 110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia NI 

P: 156 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE· 

P:027 - B:0294 197 64 6 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 

P:044 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Drago:;, Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B:0286 034578 - Hajsel Robert S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:105 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- II - 



Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 124996 - Lundgren Peter 

P:077 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 

P:078 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena 

P:079 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- III - 



VJSCHMûE. e:LA 
COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0021 
:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:57 

:VOTE 21 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0040 

CONTRE : 0003 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jàr6ka Livia NI 

P: 156 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:027 - B:0294 197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 

P:044 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonovà Lucia Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago!? Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 - B: 0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B:0286 034578 - Hajsel Robert S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P: 106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:105 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- II - 



Contre . 

P:115 - B:0414 

P:077 ._ B:0069 

P:079 - B:0544 

124996 - Lundgren Peter 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:078 - B:0403 · 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

BDO: 

- III - 



j 
COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0023 
:230124-A a J4/0l/2023 10:58( 

:VOTE 23 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESUL'.FATS 

VOTANTS :0043 

POUR , :0039 

CONTRE :0004 

ABS'XENTIONS .oooo 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska EH.bieta ECR 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 ·- de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia NI 

P: 156 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:009 - B:0120 '028122 - case,' David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune De Lnd.r e PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuk:i.ng Helmut . PPE 

P:027 - B:0294 197 64 6 -. Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 
\ 

P:048 - B: 0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 

P:044 - B:0011 197848 -·Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joyeva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Dragor;; Reriew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0'070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviè':iüté Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estfella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B:0286 034578 - Hajsel Robert S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs. Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B: 0721 125021' - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:106 B:0030 197701 Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 B:0129 197529 Chaibi Leila \ The Left 

P:105 B:0171 197468 Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- II - 



Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 124996 - Lundgren Peter 

P:077 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 

P:078 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena 

P:079 - B:054·4 197488 - Reil Guido 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

\ 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0024 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 10:59 

:VOTE, 24 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

Pl5Q--YARuE e;-OS-HP,r 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS ' : 0044 

POUR , :0042 

CONTRE :0001 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:115 B:0414 124996 Lundgren Peter ECR 

P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska ,Elzbieta ECR 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

Dominique 
I 

P:077 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde ID 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia NI_ 

P:156 - B:Ö559 197792 - Rondinelli ·Daniela NI i 
,I 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:027 - B:0294 197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:'030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexrnann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Torne Romana PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir . Renew 

P:044 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

\ P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena , Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew' 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Dragol,l Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Seme.do Monica Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütê Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B:028'6 034578 - Hajsel Robert S,&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 -. Horns Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:106 - B·: 0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The ;Left 
"--- P:105 - B:0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marfe Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

r 
- II - 



) ~I 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:079 - B:0544 · 197488 - Reil Guido ID 
\ 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:078 - B:0403 · 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0026 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 11:01 

:VOTE 26 

:PÙBLIC NOMINAL 

EûROf-bul\JD 

RESULT~S 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0041 

CONTRE - : 0002 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

,, JAN0 6Q0 0 2 

Pour 

P:111 - B:0538 
I 

P:110 - B:0095 

P:077 - B:0069 

P:153 - B:0324 

P:156 B:0559 

P:009 - B:012Ö 

P:029 - B:0206 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:031 \_- B:0250 

P:027 - B:0294 

P:013 - B:0301 

P:030 - B:0339 

P:028 - B:0156 

P:007 - B:0537 

P:008 - B:0637 

P:048 - B:0013 

P:044 - B:0011 

,P:046 - B:0192 

P:047 - B:0329 

P:049 - B:0700 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:018 - B:0157 

P:020 - B:0177 

P:014 - B:0246 

P:015'- B:0286 

P:022 - B:0308 

P:006 - B:0721 

P:023 - B:0722 

P:106 - B:0030 

P:108 - B:0129 

P:105 - B:0171 

P:043 B:0390 

P:042 - B:0173 

P:039 - B:0731 

P:040 B:0576 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

028141 - .Jâr6ka Livia 

197792 Rondîneili Daniela 

028122 - Casa David 

124988 - Clune Deirdre 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197436 - Geuking Helmut 

197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe 

124895 - Hetman Krzysztof 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

204336 - Lexmann Miriam 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

125104 - Tome Romana 

197400 - Al-S
0

ahlani Abir 

197848 - Alieva-Veli At,idzhe 

1~7766 - 5uri! Nicholsonovâ Luciia 

197447 - Joveva Irena 

234344 - Orville Max 

19i7663 - ·Pîslaru Drago:;, 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica 

P: 005 - B: 0525 · 1237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

198329 - Durâ Ferrandis Estrella 

096833 - Geier Jens 

034578 - Haj!èl Robert 

122·979 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos 

197529 - Chaibi Leila 

197468 - Demirel Özlem 

197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marié 

197500 

( 

Satouri Mounir 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

NI 

NI 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew, 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

- Verts/ALE 

Verts/A!,E 

ve·rts/ALE 

EDO: 

- II - 



Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 

P:079 - B:0544 

124996 - Lundgrerr Peter 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ECR 

ID 

BDO: 

, Abstention 

P:078 - B:'0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

BDO: 

/ 

( 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0027, 

:23012~-A a 24/01/2023 11:02 

:VOTE 27 

:PUBL IC NOMINAL 

Dr5Ge-1AR&E · -AC:r-ENC I ES 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0040 

ÇONTRE :0003 

ABSTENTIONS ,.:00fl 

I 

J.AN06Q002 

Pour 

P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - dé la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

VP: 153 - B:0324 028141 - Jàr6ka Livia NI 

P:156 B:0559 19?792 Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:009 B:0120 028122 Casa David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 -'B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 

P:027 - B:0294 197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:01.3 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam 'PPE 

P:007• - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis ( PPE 

P:,008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 

P:044 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 - B;0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonovà Lucia Renew 

P:047,- B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 ~97663 - Pîslaru Dragoi;; ,Renew. 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Rerrew 

P:005 - B:05~5 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

p: 017. - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B:0286 034578 - Hajsel Robert S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 B:0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
I '\ 

Konstantinos P:106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P: 105 - B:0171 197•f68 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:.043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

l;':039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

EDO: 

- II - 



Contre, 

P:115 - B:0414 

P :'078 - B: 0403 

P:079 - B:.0544 

124996 - Lundgren Peter 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:077 - B:0069• · 124771 - Bilde Dominique 

BDO: 

J 

J 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0041 

:230124-A a ·24/01/2023 11:15 

:VOTE 41· 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

LlRJ) 

RESULTA'I'S 

VOTANTS : :0044 

POUR :0027 

CONTRE :0008 

ABSTENTIONS :0009 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:156 - B:0559 

P:029 - B:0206 

P:048 - B:0013 

P:044 - B:0011 

P:046 - B:0192 

P:047 - B:0329 

P:049 - B:0700 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:005 B:0525 

P:001 - B:0064 
P:004 - B:0070 

P:003 - B:0076 

P:017 - B:.0093 

P:020 - B:0177 

P:014 - B:0246 

P:015 - B:0286 

P:022 - B:0308 

P:006 - B:,0721 

P:023 - B:0722 

P:106 - B:0030 

P:108 - B:0129 

P:105 - B:0171 

P:043 - B:0390 

P:042 - B:0173 

P:039 - B:0731 

P:040 - B:0576 

197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 

124988 - Clune Deirdre 

197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 

197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia 

197447 - Joveva Irena 

234344 - Orville Max 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

237224. Albuquerque Joäo 

197498 - Biedron Robert 

197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 

197446 - Brglez Milan 

198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 

096833 

034578 

Geier Jens' 

Hajsél Robert 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos 

197529 - Chaibi Leila 

197468 - Demirel özlem 

197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197573 - Peter-Harisen Kira Marie 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

NI 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 
\ 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 124996 - Lundgren Peter ECR 

P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Ca r r Lôn Margarita ECR 

P:077 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:078 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

P:079 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido ID 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia NI 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention 

P:009 - B:0120 
P:011 - B:0200 
P:031 - B:0250 
P:027 - B:0294 

P:013 - B:0301 

P:028 - B:0156 
P:007 - B:0537 
P:008 - B:0637 
P:018 - B:0157 

BDO: 

028122 - Casa David 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut posa 

197436 - Geuking Helmut 

197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe 

124895 - Hetman Krzysztof 

204336 ·- Lexmann Miriam 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

125104 - Tome Romana 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

PPE 

· PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

S&D 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 
OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL. 

:0042 
:230124-A a 24/01/2023 11:17 
:VOTE 42' 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

SPD CA6 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR : 0038 

CONTRE :0003 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

' \ 
JAN06Q002. 

Pour 

P:077 - B:0069 

P:156 - B:0559 

P:009 - B:0120 

P:029 - B;0206 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:031 - B:0250 

P:027 - B:029.4 

P:013 - B:0301 

P:030 - B:0339 

P.:028 - B:0156 

P:007 B:0537 

P:008 - B:0637 

P:048 - B:0013 

P:044 - B:0011 

P:046 - B:0192 

P:047 - B:0329 

P:049 - B:0700 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:050 - B:0589 

P:005 - B:0525 

P:001 - B:0064 

P:004 - B:0070 

P:003 - B:0076 

P:017 - B:0093 

P:018 - B:0157 

P:020 - B:0177 

P:014 - B:024.6 

P:015 - B:0286 

P:022 - B:0308 

P:006 - B:0721 

P: 023 B: 0722 

P:106 - B:0030 

P:108 - B:0129 

P:105 - B:0171 

P:043 - B:0390 

P:042 - B:0173 

P:039 - B:0731 

P:040 - B:0576 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 

028122 - Casa David 

124988 - Clune D.eirdre • 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197436 - Geuking Helmut 

197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe 

124895 -·Hetman Krzysztof 

197839 - Kanev Radan 

204336 - Lexmann Miriam 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

125104 - Tome Romana 

197400 ~ Al-Sah~ani Abir 

197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia' 

197447 - Joveva Irena 

234344 - Orville Max 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 

197418 - Semedo· Monica 

237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 

197498 - Biedron Robert 

197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 

197446 - Brglez Milan 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

198r29 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 

096833 - Geier Jens 

034578 - Hajsel Robert 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

199941 Vind Marianne 

197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos 

197529 - Chaibi Leila 

197468 - Demirel Özlem 

197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

ID 

NI' 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE, 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

'I 

BDO: 

- II - 



Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 

P:078 - B:0403 

P:079 - B:0544 

124996 - Lundgren Peter 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

197488 - Reil Guido 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

BDÔ: 

-Abs t.ent.Lon 

P:111 - B:0538 

P:110 - B:0095 

P:153 - B:0324 

197544 - Rafals,ka Elzbieta 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

028141 - Jar6ka Livia 

ECR 

ECR 

NI 

BDO: 

I) 

- III - 



COMMISSION . 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0043 
:230124-A a 24/01/2023 11:18 

:VOTE 43 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

S?D 

RESULTATS 

VOT,!\NTS :0044 

POUR :0027 

CONTRE :0014 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:156 B:0559 197792 Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-·sahlani Abir Re.new 

P:044 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 B:0192 197766 Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 B:0064 197498 Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkevic:iüté Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0~57 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura. Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B:0286 034578 - Hajsel Robert. S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
1 P: 106 - B:0030· 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantif\OS The Left 

P:108 . - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left. 

P:105 ~ B: 0171 197468 - Demirel özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter~Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

"P: 040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0414 124996 - Lundgren Peter 

P:111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

P: 110 - B:0095 · · 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

P:079 - B:0544 197488 - Reil Guido 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Liyia 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 

P:027 - B:0294 197 64 6 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

NI 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

- II - 



P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:077 - B:0069 

P:078 - B:0403 

P:009 - B:0120 

12,4771 - Bilde Dominique 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

028122 - Casa David 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU YOTE 

:EMPL 

:0044 

:230124-A a 24/01/20~3 11:1~ 

:VOTE 44 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

SPD At'-\5ß 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044 

POUR :0040 

CONTRE :0003 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P: 111 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:110 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:153 - B:0324 028141 - Jar6ka Livia NI 

P:156 -- B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:009 B:0120 028122 Casa David PPE 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE. 

P:027 - B:0294 197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe PPE 

P:013 - B:030'1 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof PPE 

P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - RadtkEl Dennis PPE 

P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir · Renew 

P:044 - B: 0011 1978.48 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia .Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew ) 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville_ Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P;004 -· B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 '096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B:0286 034578 - Hajsel Robert S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:106 - B:0030 197701 -: Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 --B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:105 B:0171 197468 Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

- Il - 



Contre 

P:115 - E:0414 

P:077 - E:0069 

P:079 - E:0544 

124996 - Lundgren Peter 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

197488 - Reil G_uido 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

EDO: 

Abstention 

P:078 - E:0403 · 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

EDO: 

i 
,i 

I 

I 
I 

) 
- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0045 

:230124-A a 24/01/2023 11:21 

:VOTE 45 

:PUBLIC,NOMINAL 

) 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0044. 

POUR :0027 

CONTRE :0007 

AiilSTENTIONS :0010 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:156 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela NI 

P:048 - B:0013 197400 - ,Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 

P:044 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:046 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia Renew 

P:047 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197 663 - Pîslaru Drago~ Renew 

P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:005 B:0525 237224 Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:001 - B:0064 197498 - Biedron Robert S&D 

P:004 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D .1 
P:003 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:017 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:018 B:0157 228604 De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:014 - B:0246 096833 - Geier Jens S&D 

P:015 - B: 0286 034578 - Hajsel Robert S&D 

P:022 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:023 B:0722 199941 Vind Marianne S&D 

P:106 - B:0030 197701 - Arvanitis Konstantinos The Left 

P:108 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:105 - B: 0171 197468 - Demirel Özlem The Left 

P:043 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:042 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:039 - B:0731 197573·- Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:040 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0.414 

P:111 - B:0538 

P:110 - B:0095 

P:077 - B:0069 

P:078 -.B:0403 

P:079 - B:0544 

P:153 -.B:0324 

124996 - Lundgren Peter 

_197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

124771 - Bilde Do~inique 

197611 - Lizzi Elena 

197488 - Reil Guido 

028141 - .Jar6ka Livia 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

ID 

NI 

BDO: 

- II - 



Abstention 

P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa .David 

P:029 - B:0206 124988 - Clune Deirdre 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

P:031 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut 
P:027 - B:0294 197646 - Hava Mircea-Gheorghe 
P:013 - B:0301 124895 - Hetman Krzysztof 
P:030 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan 
P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miri'am 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis 
P:008 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

BDO: 

- III - 
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